

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	
	Department of Adminis	tration			
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ıilding #15			
	2019 Washington Stree	et, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130			
Fax:	304-558-3970 9:45 AI	VI	Pages:	24	
Phone:	: 304-558-2157		Date:	8/3/2009	·
Re:	Bid-East Bank (Garten) Drainage	CC:	File	
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review		□ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle
• Com	ıments:				
Buyer:		CB-23			
RFQ. NO.		DEP14694	DEP14694		
Bid Opening Date:		August 4, 2009			
Bid (Opening Time:	1:30 PM			

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 8-4-2009

DELIVERY ADDRESS: VIA FAX TO 304-558-3970								
Department of Administration ATTN: Chuck Bowman								
WV Purchasing Division, Bldg. 15								
2019 Washington Street East								
Charleston, WV 25305								
Phone: 304-558-2157								
FROM: Linda Freeman (Per Joe Kubin)								
DESCRIPTION								
1 Completed Sealed Bid – RFQ DEP14694 East Bank								
(Garten) Drainage Project								
Including Bid Bond								
These are transmitted as checked below:								
For Review X For Your Approval X								

www.aspen-golf.com

For Your Use X____

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

As Requested By: RFQ Instructions



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP14694

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

DATE PRIN	esconocio con con cierca ferrancia de la constanta de la const	MS:OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTEAMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE		2000	L DTD /	 OPENING TIME	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIND GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
- 185	94/11	NO NO			
0001	1		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTHI	ER PROPERTIES	95,312 50
	THE WEST VIRES SOLICITING CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "EAST BALONG WV STALONG WV STALONG WV STALONG WORLD PREBIDS WILL	CINIA DEPT BIDS FROM PROVIDE AL OF 1-ACRE NK (GARTEN TE ROUTE 6 ON SITE PR 0:00 AM. LL RESULT INVOLVE E	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMENT QUALIFIED CONTE LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PROJECT AT EAST BANK, EBID CONFERENCE SE FAILURE TO ATTENSIVE FOOT TRE OR DURING INCLEME	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS ECT, LOCATED (KANAWHA CO.). SHALL BE HELD ON THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO, AVEL OVER	
	CHELYAN BRID SOUTH ON WV	AKE EXIT 8 SE, TRAVEL ROUTE 61 T TED SLIGHT	AT CHELYAN. FI APPROXIMATELY 3 DEAST BANK. THI LY NORTH OF WALNU STORE.	2 MILES PROJECT	
	OFFICE AML&R PH. 304-926-	601 57TH 0485 UPON T MUST BE BE ACCEPT	NS MAY BE OBTAINI ST., SE, CHARLES PAYMENT OF \$10.00 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	TON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
SIGNATURE	Donnie D	Akins	ITEI EPHONE	763-4573 PATE	8-3.09
TITLE	10rue /7	EIN 55 (2)	27766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Ph	esident	J3-U6	2 1 1 QQ-001	AUDAESS CHAIVGE	O TO DE NOTED ABOVE



HODZER

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER

DEP14694

⊗PAGE⊗⊗®

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/04/2009 01:30PM CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE EXHIBIT 5 west virginia code 21-1D-5 provides that: any solici-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BIDL BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER \$1 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO \$UBMIT THE SIGNED | PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT | WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED! WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED is received. Unless otherwise specified, the fully EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN hotice to the vendor if the materials or workmanship SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-163-4573 SIM

55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER

DEP14694

3

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	ANIELS, W	V 258	332				J J U 3		304	920-0499	
DATE PHIN	******	TERM	IS OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA		FØB		FREIGHTTE	AMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/0	000								
	100100000000000000000000000000000000000	04/2	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY		UOP	NO	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	T.
<u> </u>											10004100 010000000000000000000000000000
	 PERTAININ	וכ דה	ידעיד	י מיטאי	ייים אריידי אים ו ויים אריידי אים ו	e urbrev	דידות	ETEN			
	t millarations	.0 1	1 3 4 - 1	,	TIGGE FILE		1,111	arae,			
,	WORKERS'	COMP	ENSA	CION:	VENDOR	IS REOU	TRED	TO PROV	TDE	Antonia de	
	A CERTIFI										
										i i	
,	ALL OF TH	ie it	ems (CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	AR	EQUIREME	NT	***	
ı	OF THIS C	ONTR	ACT:		,					İ	
			İ								
	(XX) INSU	•			1		,				
	OF COMMER										
!	ISSUANCE				[IN		
	THE BID D					AMOUNT	ΦF I	NSURANCE		***************************************	
	COVERAGE	REQU	IRED	IS Ş	250,000.						
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	222	DTG	r marci	773 71 3 7 6 7 7 1	arracea.		******			
								VENDOR SI			
	FURNISH F AN AMOUN'I										
	AN AMOOMI	. <u>ב</u> עָט	AD T) TOO.	e Of lue	AMOONI '	At I	UP CONTR	HCI.		
:		1]							and the second s	
<u>t</u>	(XX) BOND	ng.	אווד דיא	DERC	enti (5%)	י אודי א	тота	T. AMOTINE	OF		
	THE BID F										
	SUBMITTEL										
	BIDDER SH										
; E	MATERIAL										
	BONDS MAY										
	IRREVOCAL										
	SOLVENT S	SURET	Y CO	IPANY	AUTHORI	ZED TO DO	фвυ	SINESS II	THE		
!	STATE OF	WEST	VIR	AINIA	A LET	TER OF C	REDI	T SUBMIT	ľED		
:	IN LIEU C									1	
	UNDER \$10								${ m TC}$		
	ACCEPTABI					ED BOND,	PER	FORMANCE			
	BOND, OR	LABP	R/MA	CERIA:	L BOND.						
			1	~~~		/a\ *****	1,4	*****		a de la company	
								NTENANCE	At Mind of the party		
1	BOND COVE		- 1		I .	ן יוידן א אים	вк А	KEĞOTKE	AENT.	1	
	φ Γ THE SU	CCES	SEOP		E	TERMS AND CO	MDOTION	C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C	((c),(32,23,23,27)	1	
SIGNATURE /	*	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	WARPINE.		TELEPHONE	1813	·	DATE	015:	
20	mue /	M	Sus			TELEPHONE 304-76	23-4			513/09	
TITLE	Paridont		" <i>5</i> 5	-062	7766-0	001			HANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



MODZEA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Regulation

DEP14694

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP UNE REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV ************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Hspen Corporation. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 000653 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-763-4573

> 55-0677766-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ABNOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP14694

;3047634591

.5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF: CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TEI	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/	2000	ו מדו	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBÉR	UNITPRICE	AMOUNE
THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.	TO FURNISH A	OF
	APP	LICABLE LAW		
REGULATION	S, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASII INFORMATION PRO' 'ISSUED BY THE ' UTHORITY GOVERNI	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	LES
ANY OTHER SO	VRCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, WI ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES	TS
COMPLETED WINOTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUC	CONSTRUCTION THIN 365 COOCEED IS RESTRICTED CONFE	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE	I TO
THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAL PROVISION, TO WORKMANSHIP, THE CONTRACT	THE MATERIA FOR ARE SUB FOR THE RESPE RANTEE CUST THE WORK, B SHALL UPC FOR BE CONS FOR ONE YEA NEITHER	Ls and Workmansh Ject to the guar	ANTEE ESTABLIS N THE ABSENCE CUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTA ANCE NOR THE	HED OF BY
SIGNATURE () - 0.1		ITELEPHONE		DATE Place
SIGNATURE Sonnie Hels	SIMA	3.04-1	163-4573	8/3/09

55-062 7766-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HOOZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP14694

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FEBRUARION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÖB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/	04/2009	BID (OPENING TIME 01;	30PM
EINE QUANTITY	and the second s	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RESPONSIE FOR DEFECT BE REMEDI WRITTEN I CONTRACTO EXISTING ANY FAILO CONTRACTO GUARANTES AT ITS EX CONSTRUES ALLOTTED	SILITY FOR NEG CTS APPEARING LED AT THE EXP NOTICE. (B) DURING THE OR WILL MAINTA AT THE DATE OF URES DUE TO THE OR IN ANY OF THE E PERIOD SHALL KPENSE. (C) THE ONE-Y O AS BEING AN FOR WORK UNDER (D) GUARANTEE	VITHIN THE GUARATENSE OF THE CONTINUES OF THE CONTINUES ONE-YEAR GUARATEN THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK THAT DEVIBE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PER EXTENSION OF THE REAL THE CONTRACT.	Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE D THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. NORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT BE PERFORMANCE TIME EGETATION MAY BE	
IN PART : WITHOUT : HAVE, PRO	IN WRITING BY 'PREJUDICE TO ALL OVIDED THAT THE RTY CALENDAR D. D. MAIL, RETURN	THE DIRECTOR OF . NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS	R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED BY	
VENDOR TO PERMITS MATERIAL	O: (A) OBTAIN AL FOR ALL TRANSP S TO AND FROM (B) OBTAIN AN OR RELATED JOB	ORTATION OF EQUITHE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTION	
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDATE	-01-1
SIGNATURE Sonne	Adkins	304-76	63-4573	8/3/09
TITLE PROVIDE	FEIN 550627	7711-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPON	VIDING TO REQ. INSEE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14694

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ASPEN CORPORATION**

RFQ COPY

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ÉD TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/:					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/04/ QUANTITY	GAT.	BID (OPENING TIME 01 UNITERIGE	L:30PM AMOUNT
		NO			
	ALL ACCORDANCE W RECLAMATION PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC	TTH THE SP OF THE "EA S ARE INCO	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SIECIFICATIONS PRESENTED BANK (GARTEN) RPORATED HERE INAUSES AND CONDIT	PARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" BY REFERENCE	
			F THIS CONTRACT, BY MICHAEL BAKE		
	APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECIOF PAYMENT.	CONTRACTOR FOR PAYMEN REIN BEFOR FICATIONS IT IS THE OR BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZE E REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	ED SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO	
	THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM ED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOR SED ON THE AMOUN' OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC' D UPON UNIT MEAST ASED UPON A LUMP	THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
The second secon	FOR BANKRUPI	CY PROTECT Y NULL AND	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THIS CONTRAC VOID, AND IS TEN	T IS	
	REV. 1/2005				
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PI	ODUCTS	
		<u> - Carantella de la companya del companya del companya de la comp</u>	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		-
SIGNATURE	mario 6	till between	3016	763-4573 DATE	8-3-09



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nesident 55-062 7766-001

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14694

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009	00/04/0000	י ביו ייד כד	OTITION TENTOS MITANES O	7 - 2 0 224
	08/04/2009			1:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY UOP GAI	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1. E P N A P	XCEPT WHEN AUTHOR URCHASING DIVISIO O CONTRACTOR MAY STATE CONTRACT P RODUCTS MADE IN T HIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION C OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE INC OR HIGHWAYS, C OR COOLING OR	N PURSUANT TO SUITED OR SUPPLY STEED OR SUPPLY STEED OF THE THATE OF THE UNITED STATES OF PROJECT" MEANS OF THE INSTALLATION PLANT	SECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR DN TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD DN OF ANY HEATIN IS OR OTHER	N S
F	SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON COMMENT SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CONTROL OF AFTER JUNE 6, STEEL MAKING THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT OF STEEL MAKING THE STEEL MAKING	ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	,
	AMERICA AND IN	MEANS THE UNIT ICLUDES ALL TERRI' IBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	L
\ \ \ \ \ \ \	PRODUCTS IF:	THE USE OF FORE	GN STEEL	
		ACH CONTRACT ITE		
SIGNATURE //	O 4.	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	DATE	0.2.
Donne]m=1h)	304-76	3-4573	8-3-09
TITLE PA	1 FEIN GG-(No.)	77/1 001	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO:NUMBER DEP14694

9

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATERRIN	744000000000000000000000000000000000000	lessessaria	MS:OF SAL		SHIPVIA	lossesses en	6	FREIGHT TERMS	6886888
06/04/		500000050	VIS-C/F-SAC				-	CHEGHI CHWS	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		08/04/2	2009		BID	OPENING :	TIME O1	:30PM	
LINE	01.000.000.000		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT	
			********	**************************************					
		TOTA) HUND! GREA' COST	CON' RED DO TER. I	FRACT OLLARI FOR TI HE VA	TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	USAND FIV HICHEVER HIS SECT	VE IS ION, THE		
	В.	DETEI NOT QUAN	RMINE: PRODUC PITY (S THA' CED II DR OTI	F THE PURCHASING F SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT SET CONTRACT REQ	l materia Tes in st Reasonabi	ALS ARE. UFFICIENT LY		
	OF	THIS S	ECTI	AM NC	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	¢IVIL PEI			
	REV. 1	0/01/0:	_	11 Avenue					
	EVUTDT	1 /							
	PROJEC		MUMI	GLA:	ss & steel in pu	BLIC WOR	KS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST	CONTRACTION, INTO THE CASE (CASE (CA	T FOI REPAIL WHEI OF STI O,000 DUIREI EEL PI ITEM: IE SI VINUM	CON: RE THI EEL OI OR WI O, THI RODUC' S OF I TE OF GLA: SS THE	VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C TERE MORE THAN 1 STATE WILL ACC S PRODUCED IN T YACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH S OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE	STRUCTION NTENANCE HAN \$50,(OST OF ST 0,000 POUT BPT ONLY HE UNITED IPMENT PU ALL BE MA ESS THAN 1	N, OF OOO AND, TEEL IS UNDS OF ALUMINUM O STATES. URCHASED ADE OF COST OF		
SIGNATURE		1.1	, ,		TELEPHONE	10 4-00	DATE	0	

55-0627766-001

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

⊗PAGE⊗⊗ 10

ADDRESSICOHHESPONDENCE TO A FRENTION OF 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TERM	/S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2		BID (:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUDMA
POUNDS OF ST	EEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O ONLY IF DOME	TIF THE CONABLE. STATEMENT THE DOME. SE SUPPLIES AREA", AS LABOR, FORTIC PRODU	JCH COST IS UNRE	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TO ALUMINUM, GLA THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDING THERE SET THE STEEL FOR STEEL FOR STEEL FOR STEEL FOR SET THE LOWES FOR T	WRITING, A REEV.	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88				
EXHIBIT 9			\$1 	
NOTICE FOR I		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES:	
(1) THE ARC			ARE THE ADDENDUM	
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC		
SIGNATURE Donnes / 100	kiris	300-7	63-4573 DATE	8-3-09
TITLE DIS I & F	CIAI	27766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ. INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



DOCZMK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP14694

11

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2009 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO purchasing division. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. 東EV. 11/96 **EXHIBIT 10** REQUISITION NO.: DEP14694... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT t hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 SIGNATURE

55-0627766001



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14694

12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2009 AMOUNT ITEM:NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY LINE NO. 2 がO. NO. NO.5 TUNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE INFORMATION SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP14694

PAGE 13

ADDRESS:GORRESPONDENCE TO ARTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/04/200	<u> </u>	MS OF SALE	SHIPMA	FOB	EHEIGHT I EHMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/04/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDING	l i	TREET, EAST		
		ron, wv 2			
			THIS INFORMATION		OF
		OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON:	SIDERED:	
\$EZ	TED BID				
BU	YER:	***************************************	CB-23		
RF). NO.:	4	DEP14694		
BII	OPENING	PATE:	08/04/2009		
BI	O OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT		
-		 	304-763-45	91	
VE:	NDOR SHOUL	SUBMIT W	TH THEIR BID THE	CURRENT PROCESSING:	
			2400 Ritter	1 3	
ļ -	سنة المالة مناس علي المناس مناس منين منين		Preniets, W	25832	
PI	EASE PRINT		AME OF PERSON TO		
SIGNATURE	mie D	SEE RI UKINS	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE 304	nditions 763-4573	DATE 8-3-09
TITLE	a let	EIN 55-06	277/1/2001		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	I RESPONDING	TO RFQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER	
DEP14694	

9866P	AG	E.
	1	4

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

NAME/A	DDRESS	HERE
 DEN 001	3DOD 4"	rion.

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FO.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/04/2009 UNITARIOE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: DEP14694 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55.062

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

East Bank (Garten) Drng. DEP14694

P15

Contractor's Bid Sheet

ST J W.T	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Vendors Name:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIFLS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	QUANTITI	NANOTAK LIVI	311111111111111111111111111111111111111	712.70 07.1
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		\$ 812500
1.0	I L.S.	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		<i>v v</i> , <i>u s</i>
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		\$ 4,37500
2.0	R. Autohota	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		7, 11.1
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 2,50000
4.0	· 1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 8,125.00
5.0	150 L.F.	Sediment Control	6.25	\$ 93750
6.0	1 Acre	Revegetation	3,12500	\$ 3,125 00
7.0	22	Drainage Structures		\$
7.1	260 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	68.75	\$ 17.87500
7.2	70 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	12500	\$ 8.75000
7.3	l Ea,	Modified Type B Inlet		\$ 12,500 00
7.4	l Ba.	Headwall	625000	\$ 6,25000
9.0		Mine Seals		\$
9.1	l Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	12,50000	\$ 12,500 00
9.2	70 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	12500	\$ 8.750°
9.3	12 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	12500	\$ 1,50000
				\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
***********				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		Copyright of the Copyri		
				\$ 95,312.50
		TOTAL		\$ 95,312,50

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

;3047634591

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML enginity evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00/ Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Saniels State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304 763-4573
City: Daniels State: WT Elip Code. 250 32 months of Fax No.: 304.763-4541 E-mail address: dadkins @ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Dunnie L. Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-3-2009 Signature Donnia Adkins Title Phas: de C
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

20/ 24

Part D.

Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Donnie Adkins Position/Title Plesident 2 you Ritten Drive Telephone # 304-763-4573 Daniels, WY 25832 So % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending Da	
Name Address	Ronnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Srive Saniers, Wr 25932 Position/Title Vice Mesident, Secretary & Treasurer Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: N/A
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Dat	
-	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a corrently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20246.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14694

	PΑ	Œ.		

		7		
l .		4		

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION

PO BOX 737 2400 Ritter Drive

DANIELS WV 25832-0737

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		7EF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA	FOI	3	FREIGH	TYTERMS
BID OPENING BATE	2009	08/04/:	2000			DTN	OPENING T	TMT 01	-30PM	
LINE	QUAI	water when the contraction	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM!	IOMBER	UNITE		4. 24. 65. 55. 55. 55.	IGUNT
	*****	****	****	ADD!	ENDUM NO	. 1 ****	******	*****		10.00
	PROJEC'	T TO DE	ESTRII INGS,	BUTE '	THE PRE- THE Q/A	BID SIGN	TEN) DRAI IN SHEET G FROM TH	S, THE	·	
	BID OP	ENING :	DATE (TIM:	E REMAIN	08/04/2	009 AT 1:	30 PM.		
	*****	*****	****	NO (THER CH	ANGES **	******	*****		
3										
0001			тв	,	962-73					
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	DRATI	N OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES		
) 						***	•
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFÇ	DEP14	694 ****	* TOTAL:	95,3	312 50
										(**).
			***************************************		editory propagation and a				300	ara me of the second
					***************************************				±	and the second
										Ü
						4			29	
SIGNATURE	mnie	<u> </u>		···SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	onditions 763-457.	DATE	8-3-09	
TITLE DE	innee Billeri	# 1700		- /1	62770			ゴート IESS CHANGES		

	Agency DEP
Topics of the support	REQ.P.O#_DEP_14694
BID BOND	2
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels WV 2583	12 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmorea corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 58 of bid) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, as	iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	oal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP # 14694	the state of the s
East Bank (Garten) Drainage Project	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	and the second second
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or principal shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the	MANAGOI and chall in all albor commands were a
- adjectioni created by the acceptance of sein big-then this obligation shall be l	niti and win afaansiaa thia ahii
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penth amount of the obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
And a second department and in the property of the	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd_day of August	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
• .	(Name of Principal)
1	By Donnie Haking
	(IVIUSI DE President of
	Vice President)
	- PResident
	(Tille)
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
	Brende Anuskon
	Attorney-In-Fact
	0()

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER SS:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of August

. 2009

Gregery J. Secretary

SEAL

CORPORATE

BN-1005 (10/08)

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
STATE OF <u>West Virginia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Jannie Adkius</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Donnie Adhin
Title: President
Date: 8-3-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of Que 2009.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, W 25832 My conmission expires August 14, 2015 THIS TELL STORM THE SEBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14694 P21

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ASpen Corporation		
Authorized Signature:	Donnie Patkins	Date: <u>8-3-09</u>	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0	1/01/09)	·	